ASHINGTON STATE

; Recreationand _
' Conservation Office A mendment to Project Agreement

Project Sponsor:  San Juan Preservation Trust _ Project Number: 14-1933 A
Project Title: Fishery Pt Neighborhood Shoreline CE Acquisitio Amendment Number: 1
Amendment Type:

Time Extension

Amendment Description:

Pursuant to a request from San Juan Preservation Trust the Project Agreement identified
above is amended to extend the end date of this agreement.

The project period of 09/18/2014 to 06/30/2016 is extended to allow the contracting party
until 09/30/2016 to complete the project.

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto,
shall remain in full force and effect. In withess whereof the parties hereto have executed this

Amendment.

State Of Washington
Recreation and Conservation Office

Kaleen Cottinghamy

TITLE: Director
oate: WS- B R0/

Pre-approved as to form;
By: 18/ v
Assistant Attorney General

PSAR Project Time Extension Amendment
State Building Construction Account
TIMEXTEN.RPT

RCW 77.85, WAC 420




Natural Resources Building
1111 Washington St SE
Olympia WA 98501

PO Box 40917
Olympia WA 98504-0917

May 6, 2016

Barbara Courtn

STATE OF WASHINGTON
RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE

ey

San Juan Preservation Trust

PO Box 327

Lopez, WA 98261

RE: Fishery Pt Neighborhood Shoreline CE Acquisition, RCO #14-1933A
Amendment #: 1

Dear Ms. Courtney:

(360) 902-3000
TTY (360) 902-1996
Fax: (360) 902-3026

E-mail: info@rco.wa.gov
Web site: www.rco.wa.gov

Staff has received your time extension request for the above-referenced project. Based on a
review of Project Agreement milestones and circumstances you have described in your
correspondence, your request is approved.

Attached are an original Project Agreement amendment and revised Milestone Report for
your records. No signature is required on your part; this amendment is fully executed. If you
have any questions, please call Mike Ramsey at (360) 902-2969 or send an e-mail to
mike.ramsey@rco.wa.gov.

Sincerely,

/% i
Kaleen Coé%ﬁzﬂé}

Director

Enclosures

TIMEXCVR.RPT

Recreation and Conservation Funding Board ¢ Salmon Recovery Funding Board
Washington Invasive Species Council ¢ Governor’s Salmon Recovery Office
Habitat and Recreation Lands Coordinating Group



